Features
n	 AEC-Q200	compliant
n	 ESD	protection	to	IEC	61000-4-2	Level	4
n	 <1	ns	response	time	to	ESD	strike
n	 Low	leakage	current
n	 Extremely	low	capacitance	(0.2	pF	typ.)
n	 Bidirectional	device
n	 Multi-strike	capability

DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
How to Order
CG A 0n0n MLC - nn x
ChipGuard®
Product Designator
Automotive Series
Package Option
 0402 = 0402 Package
 0603 = 0603 Package
Multilayer Series Designator
Maximum DC Working Voltage
 05 =    5 V
 12 =  12 V
 24 =  24 V
Tape & Reel Packaging
 E =   5,000 pcs. per reel (0603 Package)
 G = 10,000 pcs. per reel (0402 Package)
REV.	E	07/20
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
  CGA0402MLC CGA0603MLC
 Dimension Series Series
 A 8.00 ± 0.30 8.00 ± 0.30
  (0.315 ± 0.012) (0.315 ± 0.012)
 B 3.50 ± 0.05 3.50 ± 0.05
  (0.138 ± 0.002) (0.138 ± 0.002)
 C 1.75 ± 0.10 1.75 ± 0.10
  (0.069 ± 0.004) (0.069 ± 0.004)
 D 2.00 ± 0.05 4.00 ± 0.05
  (0.079 ± 0.002) (0.157 ± 0.002)
 E 4.00 ± 0.10 4.00 ± 0.10
  (0.157 ± 0.004) (0.157 ± 0.004)
 F 1.50 ± 0.10 1.50 ± 0.10
  (0.059 ± 0.004) (0.059 ± 0.004)
 L 1.13 ± 0.03  1.90 ± 0.20
  (0.044 ± 0.001) (0.075 ± 0.008)
 W 0.63 ± 0.03 1.05 ± 0.20
  (0.025 ± 0.001) (0.041 ± 0.008)
 T 0.43 ± 0.03 0.60 ± 0.03
  (0.017 ± 0.001) (0.024 ± 0.0012)
NOTES: TAPE	MATERIAL	IS	PAPER.
COVER	TAPE	ADHESION	IS	35	±	25	GRAMS.
TAPE	THICKNESS	IS:		CGA0402MLC
F	DIA.
F	DIA.
T
0.48	±	0.03
(0.019	±	0.0012)
0.6	±	0.03
(0.024	±	0.0012)
E
L
CGA0603MLC
TOP
TAPE
DW
C
AB
E
L
D W
C
A
B
CGA0402MLC
CGA0603MLC
NOTES: TAPE	MATERIAL	IS	PAPER.
COVER	TAPE	ADHESION	IS	35	±	25	GRAMS.
TAPE	THICKNESS	IS:		CGA0402MLC
F	DIA.
F	DIA.